State of Netw Jersey

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
PO BOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389
OPRA Request April 3, 2017
Case #:PC-564-0609-RIC

Employer Details:

Mr. Concrete Corp.

396 Whitehead Avenue
South River NJ 08882
Citations

Violation(s) of New Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.S.A.) and/or New Jersey Administrative Code (N.J.A.C):

Violation Citation No. Final Penalty
Unpaid Wages / Late Payment 34:11-4.2 125.00
Failure to Pay Prevailing Wage 34:11-56.27 500.00
Records - Inaccurate Certified Payroll 34:11-56.29 300.00
Final Wages, Fees and Penalty
Final Wages Assessed: 511.50
Final Fees Assessed: 51.15
Final Penalty Assessed: 925.00
Claimants
1. Sandro Dos Santos

2. Luciano Nascimento

3 Antonio Pinto



State of Netw Jersey

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

OPRA Request
Case #:PC-397-0409-KIS

Employer Details:

Mr. Concrete Corp.
396 Whitehead Avenue
South River NJ 08882

Citations
Violation(s) of New Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.S.A.) and/or New Jersey Administrative Code (N.J.A.C):

Violation

Unpaid Wages / Late Payment
Failure to Pay Prevailing Wage
Records - misclassification

Final Wages, Fees and Penalty

Final Wages Assessed:
Final Fees Assessed:
Final Penalty Assessed:

Claimants

1.

2
3
4
5.
6
7

Carlos Corticeiro
Wanderson Dos Santos
Eric Gazinelli

Jorge Graca

Carlos Gregorio

Valter Pereira

Routine Routine

PO BOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389

Citation No.

34:114.2
34:11-56.27
34:11-56.29

4,008.08
400.81
1,850.00

Final Penalty

250.00
1,000.00
600.00

April 3, 2017



State of New Jersey

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

OPRA Request
Case #:PC-363-0614-0CO

Employer Details:

Mr. Concrete Corp.
396 Whitehead Avenue
South River NJ 08882

Citations

Violation(s) of New Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.S.A.) and/or New Jersey Administrative Code (N.J.A.C):

Violation

Failure to Pay Prevailing Wage
Records - Inaccurate Certified Payroll
Records / Obstruction

Certified Payroll / Public Body

Final Wages, Fees and Penaity
Final Wages Assessed:
Final Fees Assessed:
Final Penalty Assessed:

PO BOX 389
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389

Citation No. Final Penalty
34:11-56.27 1,000.00
34:11-56.29 / 12:60-2.1 1,000.00
34:11-56.31 0.00
34:11-56.33 / 12:60-5.1(c) 500.00

0.00

0.00

2,500.00

April 3, 2017





