

State of New Jersey

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT PO BOX 389 TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389

OPRA Request

April 3, 2017

Case #:PC-564-0609-RIC

Employer Details:

Mr. Concrete Corp. 396 Whitehead Avenue South River NJ 08882

Citations

Violation(s) of New Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.S.A.) and/or New Jersey Administrative Code (N.J.A.C):

Violation	Citation No.	Final Penalty
Unpaid Wages / Late Payment Failure to Pay Prevailing Wage Records - Inaccurate Certified Payroll	34:11-4.2 34:11-56.27 34:11-56.29	125.00 500.00 300.00
inal Wages, Fees and Penalty		

Final Wages Assessed:	511.50
Final Fees Assessed:	51.15
Final Penalty Assessed:	925.00

Claimants

- Sandro Dos Santos
- 2. Luciano Nascimento
- 3. Antonio Pinto



State of New Jersey

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT PO BOX 389 TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389

OPRA Request

April 3, 2017

Case #:PC-397-0409-KIS

Employer Details:

Mr. Concrete Corp. 396 Whitehead Avenue South River NJ 08882

Citations

Violation(s) of New Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.S.A.) and/or New Jersey Administrative Code (N.J.A.C):

Violation	Citation No.	Final Penalty
Unpaid Wages / Late Payment Failure to Pay Prevailing Wage Records - misclassification	34:11-4.2 34:11-56.27 34:11-56.29	250.00 1,000.00 600.00
Final Wages, Fees and Penalty		
Final Wages Assessed:	4,008.08	
Final Fees Assessed:	400.81	
Final Penalty Assessed:	1,850.00	

Claimants

- 1. Carlos Corticeiro
- 2. Wanderson Dos Santos
- 3. Eric Gazinelli
- 4. Jorge Graca
- 5. Carlos Gregorio
- 6. Valter Pereira
- 7. Routine Routine



State of New Jersey

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT PO BOX 389 TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389

OPRA Request

April 3, 2017

Case #:PC-363-0614-OCO

Employer Details:

Mr. Concrete Corp. 396 Whitehead Avenue South River NJ 08882

Citations

Violation(s) of New Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.S.A.) and/or New Jersey Administrative Code (N.J.A.C):

Violation	Citation No.	Final Penalty
Failure to Pay Prevailing Wage Records - Inaccurate Certified Payroll Records / Obstruction Certified Payroll / Public Body	34:11-56.27 34:11-56.29 / 12:60-2.1 34:11-56.31 34:11-56.33 / 12:60-5.1(c)	1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 500.00
inal Wages, Fees and Penalty		

Fir

Final Wages Assessed:	0.00
Final Fees Assessed:	0.00
Final Penalty Assessed:	2,500.00